Service providers are rolling out mobile
broadband networks to meet customers’
needs for faster and richer data content.
With increasingly complex network
infrastructure, and ever-growing mobile IP
traffic volume, network performance
engineers, responsible for maintaining
good user experience, are challenged to

Tunnel Encapsulation Supported:
EoEv1-3, GTP, GRE, IPinIP, MPLS and QinQ
Ordering Guide
Hardware Models Description
CSN/NTMC-PO1B NNTMC Portable1B
CSN/NTMC-PO2B-AC NTMC Portable2B w/AC
CSN/NTMC-PO2B-DC NTMC Portable2B w/AC&DC
CSN/NTMC-PO2BS-AC NTMC Portable2BS w/AC
CSN/NTMC-PO2BS-DC NTMC Portable2BS w/AC&DC
CSN/NTMC-ST4M NTMC Standard4M
CSN/NTMC-ST4E NTMC Standard4E
CSN/NTMC-PR4M NTMC Premium4M
CSN/NTMC-PR4E NTMC Premium 4E
CSN/NTMC-PR4H NTMC Premium 4H
CSN/NTM-48VDC 48VDC Option for PR4E and PR4H (Factory Installed)
CSN/NTM-EA-UGD 24TB External Storage Array for PR4E and PR4H w/AC
CSN/NTM-EA-48VDC 24TB External Storage Array for PR4E and PR4H w/DC
CSN/NTM-EA3-UGD 36TB External Storage Array for PR4E and PR4H w/AC
CSN/NTM-EA-48VDC 36TB External Storage Array for PR4E and PR4H w/DC
Software Models Description
CSN/NTMC-SW01 LTE decode option for NTMC
CSN/NTMC-SW04 VoLTE Analysis Package for NTMC
CSN/NTM-ATLAS IP Traffic Analysis option for non-LTE IP network
7 of 8
Gold Support
Models Description